�  RE 92004/09.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Axial piston variable pump | A4VG Series 40
� Type code
� 3
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
A4V G / 40 M N A 0 −
Additional function 110 … 280
08 Without additional function ● 0
Mechanical stroke limiter, externally adjustable ● M
Stroking chamber pressure port X3, X4 ● T
Mechanical stroke limiter and stroking chamber pressure port X3, X4 ● B
Neutral valve U = 12 V3) ● N
and mechanical stroke limiter, externally adjustable ● P
and ports X3, X4 for stroking chamber pressure ● R
and mechanical stroke limiter and ports X3, X4 ● S
Neutral valve U = 24 V3) ● U
and mechanical stroke limiter, externally adjustable ● V
and ports X3, X4 for stroking chamber pressure ● W
and mechanical stroke limiter and ports X3, X4 ● Y
DA control valve (only for NG110 and 125) HP HW HT DA EP EZ ET
09 Without DA control valve ● ● ● ‒ ● ● ● 0
DA control valve, fixed setting ● ● ● ● ● ‒ ‒ 1
DA control valve, fixed setting and brake inch valve
mounted, control with brake fluid4)
based on mineral oil
‒ ‒ ‒ ● ‒ ‒ ‒ 5
DA control valve, fixed setting, ports for pilot control device ● ● ● ● ● ‒ ‒ 6
Series 110 … 280
10 Series 4, index 0 ● 40
Configuration of port and fastening threads 110 … 280
11 Metric, ISO 6149 with O-ring seal ● M
Direction of rotation 110 … 280
12 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise ● R
counter-clockwise ● L
Sealing material 110 … 280
13 NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal in FKM (fluoroelastomer) ● N
Mounting flange 110 125 145 175 210 280
14 SAE J744 127-2/4 ● ● – – – – C6
152-2/4 ● ● ● ● – – D6
165-4 – – – ● ● ● E4
Drive shaft 110 125 145 175 210 280
15 Splined shaft
ANSI B92.1a–1976
1 3/8 in 21T 16/32DP ● – – – – – V8
1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP ● ● ● ● – – T1
2 in 15T 8/16DP ● ● ● – ● ● T2
2 1/4 in 17T 8/16DP – – ● ● ● ● T3
Splined shaft DIN 5480 W40×2×18×9 ● – – – – – Z9
W45×2×21×9 ● ● ● ● ● – A1
W50×2×24×9 – – ● ● – – A2
W55×2×26×9 – – – – ● ● A3
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available = Preferred program
3)	 Cannot be combined with brake inch valve
4)	 Cannot be combined with neutral valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92004/09.2017
4 A4VG Series 40 | Axial piston variable pump
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
A4V G / 40 M N A 0 −
Working port 110 … 280
16 SAE working port A and B, on left side (45° left) ● 1
SAE working port A and B, on right side (45° right)5) ● 2
Boost pump and rotary group configuration 110 125 145 175 210 280
17 Standard rotary group boost pump integrated, standard internal gear pump ● ● ● ● ● ● F
boost pump integrated, large internal gear pump ● – ● ● ● – B
without boost pump ● ● ● ● ● ● U
High-speed rotary group boost pump integrated, standard internal gear pump ● – ● ● – – V
without boost pump ● – ● ● – – W
Through drive6) 110 125 145 175 210 280
18 Without through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● 0000
Flange SAE J744 Hub for splined shaft7)
Diameter Mounting8) Code Diameter Code
82-2 (A) A1 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP S2 ● – ● ● ● ○ A1S2
A1 3/4 in 11T 16/32DP S3 ● – ● ● ● ○ A1S3
A2 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP S2 ● ● ● ● ● ● A2S2
A2 3/4 in 11T 16/32DP S3 ● – ● ● ● ○ A2S3
101-2 (B) B1 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP S4 ● ● ● ● ● ● B1S4
B1 1 in 15T 16/32DP S5 ● – ● ● ● ● B1S5
B2 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP S4 ● ● ● ● ● ● B2S4
B2 1 in 15T 16/32DP S5 ● ○ ● ● ● ● B2S5
B5 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP S4 ● – ● ○ ○ ○ B5S4
B5 1 in 15T 16/32DP S5 ● – ○ ○ ● ● B5S5
101-4 (B) B4 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP S4 ○ – ● ○ ● ● B4S4
B4 1 in 15T 16/32DP S5 ● – ● ● ○ ○ B4S5
127-2 (C) C1 1 in 15T 16/32DP S5 – – ○ – – – C1S5
C1 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP S7 ● ● ● ● ● ○ C1S7
C2 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP S7 ● ● ● ● ● ● C2S7
C2 1 3/8 in 21T 16/32DP V8 ● – ● ● – – C2V8
C2 1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP T1 – – ● ● – – C2T1
C5 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP S7 ● ○ ● ○ – – C5S7
127-4 (C) C4 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP S7 ● ● ● ● ● ● C4S7
C4 1 3/8 in 21T 16/32DP V8 ● ● ● ● – ● C4V8
152-4 (D) D4 1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP T1 – – ● ● ● ● D4T1
165-4 (E) E4 1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP T1 – – – ● ● ● E4T1
2 in 15T 8/16DP T2 – – – – ● ● E4T2
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available = Preferred program
5)	 Only possible without attachment filter.
6)	 Specifications for version with integrated standard gear pump,
please contact us for version with integrated large gear pump or
without boost pump.
7)	 Hub for splined shaft according to ANSI B92.1a-1976 (drive shaft
allocation according to SAE J744)
8)	 Mounting hole pattern viewed on through drive
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92004/09.2017
6 A4VG Series 40 | Axial piston variable pump
Hydraulic fluid
Hydraulic fluid
The axial piston unit is designed for operation with HLP
mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluid selection, behavior during operation as well as dis-
posal and environmental protection should be taken from
the following data sheets before the start of project plan-
ning:
▶▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and related
hydrocarbons
▶▶ 90221: Environmentally acceptable hydraulic fluids
▶▶ 90222: Fire-resistant, water-free hydraulic fluids
(HFDR/HFDU)
▶▶ 90225: Limited technical data for operation with water-
free and water-containing fire-resistant hydraulic fluids
(HFDR, HFDU, HFAE, HFAS, HFB, HFC)